PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glenn Garbowicz	08/23/2006
Thomas Mayer	08/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Varon Lighting, Inc.
Street Address:	765 S. Route 83
City:	Elmhurst
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11469484

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)346-8434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-476-7593

Email: mjwdocket@lplegal.com
Correspondent Name: Mitchell J. Weinstein
Address Line 1: 2 N. LaSalle St.
Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30506-64639

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mitchell J. Weinstein

Total Attachments: 2

500146366

source=64639Assign#page1.tif source=64639Assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018199 FRAME: 0625

\$40.00

<u>=</u>СН **\$**4(

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Glenn Garbowicz and Thomas Mayer, hereafter referred to as inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an IMPROVED AUXILIARY QUARTZ LAMP LIGHTING SYSTEM FOR HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE LAMP BALLASTS, for which a continuation-in-part patent application for United States Utility Patent Application No. 11/178,785, was filed on August 31, 2006, and

WHEREAS, Varon Lighting, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of Elmhurst, Illinois, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is: 765 S. Route 83, Elmhurst, Illinois 60126, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of the dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the inventors, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and the sale not been made.

Executed this <u>23</u> day of Augu	ust 2006, at <u>Elmhars</u> , Illinois, USA. ———————————————————————————————————
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF DU PAGE) SS:
Before me personally appeared said G	Glenn Garbowicz and acknowledged the foregoing instrument

Before me personally appeared said Glenn Garbowicz and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 23 day of August 2006.

(Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL GLENN C DALGLEISH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/04/08 Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 018199 FRAME: 0626 STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF Marguette

Before me personally appeared said Thomas Mayer and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Jist day of August 2006.

(Seal)

Wisconsin, USA.

Thomas Mayer

SS:

Notary Public April 2/31/2010

RECORDED: 09/01/2006